Page No. 1 2
Rev. No. - -
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION
TCDS NUMBER:  P11BO
REVISION:  BASIC
AVIA-Hamilton Standard Aviation-Ltd.
MODEL/S:  AVIA V 500A

the United States.
NOTES
NOTE 1: Hub Model Designation Not applicable
NOTE 2: Blade Model Designation: Not applicable
053-1000 (Counter-Clockwise Rotation)
NOTE 3: Pitch Control: Propeller Speed Hydraulic
 Regulator LUN 7810.01
NOTE 4: (a) Feathering: Not applicable
(b) Reversing: Not applicable
NOTE 5: Right- and left-hand models: The approved model is left-hand (counter-clockwise rotation)
tractor when viewed from slip stream.
NOTE 6: Interchangeable blades: Not applicable.
NOTE 7: Accessories - Assemblies Propeller Speed Hydraulic
of the VJ5.500A Propeller System Regulator LUN 7810.01
Pressure Oil Distributor
P 7900.01 or LUN 7902
        Connecting parts (hoses) for installation
AVIA V 500A Propeller
NOTE 8: Shank Fairings: Not applicable
NOTE 9: Special Limits: Life limited components and Continued Airworthiness limitations of
the AVIA V500A propeller are listed in Section 1 of the AVIA V
500A Operator’s, Installation and Maintenance Manual No. 060-8912.7.
NOTE 10: Special Notes: Aircraft installations must be approved as part of the aircraft type
certificate and demonstrate compliance with the applicable aircraft